504978495 06/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5025241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APBI HOLDINGS, LLC	12/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLERGAN SALES, LLC.
Street Address:	2525 DUPONT DRIVE
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7718705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7142464500

Email: PATENTS IP@ALLERGAN.COM

Correspondent Name: ALLERGAN SALES, LLC. Address Line 1: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW BRADY
SIGNATURE:	/matthew brady/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=2. Merger Agreement from APBI Holdings, LLC into Allergan Sales, LLC#page1.tif source=2. Merger Agreement from APBI Holdings, LLC into Allergan Sales, LLC#page2.tif source=2. Merger Agreement from APBI Holdings, LLC into Allergan Sales, LLC#page3.tif source=2. Merger Agreement from APBI Holdings, LLC into Allergan Sales, LLC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046207 FRAME: 0761 504978495

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"APBI HOLDINGS, LLC", A NORTH CAROLINA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ALLERGAN SALES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"ALLERGAN SALES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2017, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2018 AT 8:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 203837129

Date: 12-27-17

3496059 8100M SR# 20177784096

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

30 Minute Filing Memo for On-line Agents

Agent Name: The Corporation Trust Company	Date:			
Attention: Dee Petrucci	Agent Account#:9000010			
Phone #: (302) 777-0279	- -			
Entity Name: Allergan sales, LLC				
SRV#: 2017 778 7096 File#:3496059	Reservation #			
Document Type: MERGER Method of Return:				
Certified Copy(s): 1 Status Certificate: # Status Cert				
Any other information (i.e., merging entity name(s) and file #(s)) NON-SURVIOR NORTH CAROLINA, PRE-CLEARED 2017 776 3984				
Please note – the 30 minute time frame stops if the document is suspended to customer service.				
Please check off each of the following criteria before submitting your document:				
Document precleared with a clear letter (no errors).				
Document precleared is exact document submitted.				
✓ All Annual Reports have been filed and Franchise Taxes are paid.				
Entity is in good standing (excluding Renewals).				
Document does not exceed 50 pages.				
Phone call was made to CSR, Cash Management or Filing Section making a live person aware that the 30 minute filing is being submitted.				

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:00 PM 12/27/2017
FILED 01:00 PM 12/27/2017
SR 20177784096 - File Number 3496059

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

APBI HOLDINGS, LLC a North Carolina limited liability company

WITH AND INTO

ALLERGAN SALES, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), Allergan Sales, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Allergan Sales</u>"), does hereby certify the following information relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of APBI Holdings, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("<u>APBI</u>") on December 27, 2017 that:

FIRST: The name, type of entity and state of incorporation or formation of each of the constituent entities of the Merger are as follows:

Name	State of Incorporation	Entity Type
APBI Holdings, LLC	North Carolina	Limited Liability Company
Allergan Sales, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

SECOND: The constituent entities have entered into a Master Transaction Agreement, dated as of December 27, 2017 (as modified, amended or restated, the "<u>Agreement of Merger</u>") providing for the Merger, with Allergan Sales being the surviving company in the Merger (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>"). The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Company shall be Allergan Sales, LLC.

FOURTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612, the place of business of the Surviving Company.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by Allergan Sales on request, without cost, to any member of Allergan Sales or member of APBI.

SIXTH: The Merger shall be effective on January 1, 2018 at 8:03 a.m. Eastern Standard Time.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 046207 FRAME: 0764 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Allergan Sales has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ALLERGAN SALES, LLC

By: ____

Name: A. Robert D. Bailey

Title: President

RECORDED: 06/26/2018 REEL: 046207 FRAME: 0765